

Everton Announces the Approval of the Extension of Warrants

THIS NEWS RELEASE IS NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION TO UNITED STATES NEWSWIRE SERVICES OR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES

Chelsea, Quebec – **(February 11, 2019) - Everton Resources Inc.** ("**Everton**" or the "**Company**") (TSX-V: EVR) is pleased to announce the extension of 4,997,500 warrants issued in connection with a non-brokered private placement expiring on February 6, 2019.

The TSX Venture Exchange approved the extension of the 4,997,500 warrants at a price at \$0.07, extended to February 6, 2021.

About Everton Resources Inc.

Everton is an exploration company that holds an interest in the Opinaca region of James Bay, Quebec where the Company has partnered with Hecla Mining Company which is advancing Everton's interest in the Opinaca B project by funding 100% of all exploration work on one of the largest land packages adjacent to Goldcorp's Eleonore gold deposit.

For further information on Everton Resources Inc., please visit

www.evertonresources.com.

Everton Resources Inc. Andre Audet Chairman and CEO Tel.: 819-827-2841 Fax: 819-827-4267 andre@evertonresources.com www.evertonresources.com

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.